
AGWM Staff Emails and Extensions by Department
Executive Office
John Easter Executive Director jeaster@ag.org 3050

Kim Partin Executive Administrative Assistant kpartin@ag.org 3052

Shauna Price Executive Administrative Coordinator sprice@ag.org 3050

Administration
Kevin Donaldson Administrator kdonaldson@ag.org 3140

Sherry Carson Administrative Assistant scarson@ag.org 3142

Tami Coble Administrative Coordinator/Personnel Specialist tcoble@ag.org 3140

Rick Wislocky Operations Coordinator rwislocky@ag.org 3143

Africa Region
Greg Beggs Regional Director gbeggs@ag.org 3165

Andrea Hansen Administrative Assistant ahansen@ag.org 3167

Abbey Pratte Administrative Coordinator apratte@ag.org 3165

Christa Keltner Special Projects Coordinator ckeltner@ag.org 3150

Asia Pacific Region
Jeff Hartensveld Regional Director jhartensveld@ag.org 3156

Elish Tram Administrative Assistant etram@ag.org 3158

Kathy Cook General Clerk skcook@ag.org 3156

Karen Cerce AP Communications Support Specialist kcerce@ag.org 3155

Eurasia Region
Joseph Gordon Regional Director jgordon@ag.org 3159

Rene' Bull Administrative Assistant rbull@ag.org 3161

Cesslie Keehl MA Administrative Assistant ckeehl@ag.org 3152

Maleah Hall Administrative Coordinator mghall@ag.org 3159

Europe Region
Larry Henderson Regional Director lhenderson@ag.org 3185

Sandie Cross Administrative Assistant scross@ag.org 3184

Nancy Tallagsen Administrative Coordinator ntallagsen@ag.org 3185

Joy Clegg Europe Hub Administrative Assistant jclegg@ag.org 3187

Latin America Caribbean Region
David Ellis Regional Director dellis@ag.org 3162

Amber Rice Administrative Assistant arice@ag.org 3164

Pam Kellogg MA Administrative Coordinator pkellogg@ag.org 3168

Natasha Wilson Administrative Coordinator nwilson@ag.org 3162

International Ministries
Doug Marsh International Ministries Director dmarsh@ag.org 2080

Nancy Harris Administrative Assistant nharris@ag.org 2090

Beth Kinney Administrative Coordinator bkinney@ag.org 2080

Heather Hembree Events Coordinator hhembree@ag.org 2082

Advancement
Tim Smith Chief Development Officer timsmith@ag.org 3232

Lucy Donaldson Project Manager lmdonaldson@ag.org 3252

Business Services
Colleen Price Business Services Manager cprice@ag.org 1033

Starla Hoffman Business Communications Specialist (EU/LAC) shoffman@ag.org 1034

Catherine McGee Business Communications Specialist (AF/CO/IM/MC/USR cmcgee@ag.org 1032

Rachel Naylor Business Communications Specialist (AOT/EA/MD) rnaylor@ag.org 1036

Emily VanderMolen Business Communications Specialist (ADV/AP/EX) evandermolen@ag.org 1031

Missy Blakely Managing Archivist mblakely@ag.org 2070
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Christa Teachout Archives Specialist cteachout@ag.org 2077

Weston Tuttle Research Analyst wtuttle@ag.org 3170

Ashley DiFonzo Learning Management System Coordinator adifonzo@ag.org 2053

Divisional Accounting
Lee-Ann Hahn Divisional Accounting Manager lehahn@ag.org 2400

Brandy Nearns Lead Missionary Tax and Benefits bnearns@ag.org 2406

Kirk Metzger Tax Accountant Lead - Asset Protection/Accts. Payable kdmetzger@ag.org 2410

Kristopher Taylor Tax Accountant Lead - General Ledger ktaylor@ag.org 2404

Tami Hestand Tax Accountant thestand@ag.org 2412

Ryan Morris Tax Accountant rmorris@ag.org 2407

Lisa Ward Tax Accountant laward@ag.org 2400

Donna Handy Accountant - Payables dhandy@ag.org 2403

Financial Services
Ann Bull Financial Services Manager abull@ag.org 3173

Elise Rickman Assistant Manager (Central Eurasia/NW/Russia) (IM) erickman@ag.org 3124

Rebecca McAtee Financial Services Lead (India/S Asia) rmcatee@ag.org 3103

Ethan Backer Africa Regional Accountant Trainee ebacker@ag.org 3125

Malissa Lamar Asia Pacific Reg Acct (Pacific Oceania/PenAsia/General) mlamar@ag.org 3109

Rhonda Robinett Asia Pacific Reg Acct (N Pacific Rim/SE Asia) rrobinett@ag.org 3110

Angie Wagner Eurasia Reg Acct (Arab World/Israel & Palestine) awagner@ag.org 3108

Joanna Davis Europe Regional Accountant (SE/S/General) jpdavis@ag.org 3113

Faith Winter Europe Reg Acct Trainee (Central/N/W/Canada) fwinter@ag.org 3121

Ashley Eagles LAC Regional Accountant (Caribbean/Andean/General) aeagles@ag.org 3112

Elena Pratte LAC Regional Accountant (Central/Mexico/S Cone) epratte@ag.org 3127

Mark Harmon AGWM General Regular/ST/Member Care/MA maharmon@ag.org 3128

Debra Marcink Float Regional Accountant dmarcink@ag.org 3122

Donna Duncan Special Projects/Retired Accountant dduncan@ag.org 3120

Member Care
Aaron Santmyire Member Care Director asantmyire@ag.org 1606

Lana Uskokovich Administrative Coordinator luskokovich@ag.org 1601

Ed Nye AGWM Security and Crisis Intervention Coordinator edwardnye@ag.org 1601

Cara Tyler Child Safety Coordinar ctyler@ag.org 1601

Wendy Wright MK Program Coordinator wwright@ag.org 2040

Austin Hines MK Pastoral Care Coordinator ahines@ag.org 2397

Kevin McGee Family Resource Coordinator kmcgee@ag.org 2393

Rachel Clanton MK Office Coordinator rclanton@ag.org 2394

Missionary Services
Evy McCroskey Missionary Services Manager emccroskey@ag.org 3145

Debbie Bain Administrative Minutes Coordinator dbain@ag.org 3144

Megan Englund Visa and Legal Documents Coordinator menglund@ag.org 3172

Lily Belbin Associate Visa Specialist (IM/LAC) lbelbin@ag.org 3114

Cheryl Handley Insurance Coordinator chandley@ag.org 3175

John Matei Specialist (AF/AP/EA/EU) jmatei@ag.org 3147

Pam Niebes Training Coordinator/Special Projects pniebes@ag.org 3149

Sheri Thomas Mail Supervisor/Projects skthomas@ag.org 3181

Evelyn Garcia Mail/Scan/File/Projects Specialist egarcia@ag.org 3148

Bez Benson AGWM Receptionist/Projects bbenson@ag.org 5010

Mobilization and Development
Sarah Jump Mobilization and Development Director sjump@ag.org 2075

Karla Weis General Clerk kweis@ag.org 2075

Simone Parks Staff Development and Systems Training Specialist sparks@ag.org 2067

Jonathan Foster Projects Coordinator jfoster@ag.org 2089
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Tracy Griffin Events Coordinator tgriffin@ag.org 2093

Melinda Stovall Logistics Coordinator mstovall@ag.org 2094

Shane Casey Missionary Marketing/Branding/Design secasey@ag.org 2050

Susan Carroll Missionary Budgets Coordinator scarroll@ag.org 2402

Brad Englund MA Budgets Coordinator benglund@ag.org 2057

Jessie Steward Pledge Specialist jsteward@ag.org 2072

Kyrie Brown Career/MA Application Lead kbrown@ag.org 2098

Stephanie Lundstrom Career Application Specialist (EA/LAC/IM) slundstrom@ag.org 2063

Rachel Mullikin Career Application Specialist (AF/AP/EU) rmullikin@ag.org 2096

Roderick Domingo Career Application Specialist rdomingo@ag.org 2383

Autumn McPherson MA/MAPS Application Specialist (AF/EU/LAC) ashamala@ag.org 2029

Rachel Lecocq MA/MAPS Application Specialist (AP/EA/IM/STVA) rlecocq@ag.org 2085

Josh Cochran Career/MA Itineration Lead jcochran@ag.org 2074

Sophia Hunt Career Itineration Specialist (AF/EU/LAC) sahunt@ag.org 2062

Matt Atterson Career Itineration Specialist (AP/EA/Gen/IM) matterson@ag.org 2054

Merle Harmon MA Itineration Specialist (AF/EA/EU/MAPS) mharmon@ag.org 2095

Parker Cole Renner MA Itineration Specialist (AP/LAC/IM) prenner@ag.og 2380

Jonathan Good MAPS Support Specialist jjgood@ag.org 2059

Sabrina Dearing Team Application Specialist sdearing@ag.org 2031

Partnership Development
Scott Hanson Partnership Development Director shanson@ag.org 1775

COMMUNICATIONS 

James Wright Communications Team Lead jwright@ag.org 1772

Hailey Miranda Office Coordinator/Editorial Assistant hmiranda@ag.org 1789

Alex Goodrich Print/Web Writer and Editor agoodrich@ag.org 1778

Holly Knapp Writer/Editor haknapp@ag.org 1782

Joy Myers Editor and Social Media jmyers@ag.org 1774

Faith Sandquist Digital Strategist fsandquist@ag.org 1778

Bill Fleming Web Designer and Developer bfleming@ag.org 1358

Deanne Turley Missiological Resources Project Coordinator dturley@ag.org 1788

Tim Schirman Video Producer worldtraveler100@mac.com 1352

Sonja Myers Administrative Coordinator/Video Production Assistant smyers@ag.org 1352

Bayleigh Olson Videographer/Producer/Video Editor bolson@ag.org 1352

Josie Hewlett Videographer/Producer/Video Editor jhewlett@ag.org 1352

Marc McBride Art Director mmcbride@ag.org 1784

Lucas Key Lead Designer lkey@ag.org 1779

Lauren Cordner Designer lcordner@ag.org 2045

Rebecca Scott Designer rdscott@ag.org 1776

Linda Gonzalez Photo Editor and Processor legonzalez@ag.org 1780

U.S. RELATIONS 

Roseann Witherspoon U.S. Relations Manager rwitherspoon@ag.org 2056

Gil Rodriguez Ethnic Networks Coordinator grodriguez@ag.org 2052

Jodi Harmon Expeditor/Designer jharmon@ag.org 2078

Henrietta Drake Promotional Material Specialist hdrake@ag.org 2071

Sheila Kiser Promotional Material Specialist skiser@ag.org 2061

Technical Services
Bob Lafon Technical Services Manager blafon@ag.org 3154

Andrew Wilson Technical Support and Cybersecurity Coordinator awilson@ag.org 2033

Chandler Thompson Missionary Systems Support Specialist cthompson@ag.org 3206
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